of the Company and such other purpose as the Board may decide.

II Intent of the promoters, directors or key management personnel of the issuer to subscribe to
the offer.

Proposed allottee(s), namely, MIS. Shah Enterprise, MIS. Savjani Enterprise and MIS. Siddhi
Power limited, belonging to Public Non - Promoter Category, intends to subscribe 8,66,70,000
Warrants Except aforementioned, none of the promoters, Director or Key Managerial Personnel
intends to subscribe to any warrants pursuant to this Convertible Warrants Into Equity Shares On

Preferential Basis. -

~~D~ "

~'~~ < ~

~~ &«'
;s- * e>9' . A -

SUNCARE TRADERS LIMITED
CIN:L51909GJ1997PLC031561

Regd. Office: 7, Shree Shakti Estate, Sarkhej- Sanand Cross Road, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382210
Tel No: +079-29096047

Email: sctI31561@gmail.com, Website: www.sctl.club

III The Shareholding Pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Category Pre issue No. of Post Issue
Shareholding as on Warrants Shareholding
20th December, 2022 to be (Presuming allotment

Allotted of equity shares and
full conversion of
Warrants)#

No. of Percenta No. of Percentag
Shares ge(%) Shares e(%)

(A) Promoter& Promoter Group
(a) Individuals/HUF 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 0 0.00 0 0 0.00

Total shareholding of 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
Promoter& Promoter
Group

(B) Public

(a) Institutions 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
Investors(lnciuding
Mutual Funds/Banks/
Financial institutions,
etc.)

(b) Government Holding 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
(IEPF)
Total shareholding of 0 0.00 0 0 0.00
Promoter& Promoter
Group

(c) Non-Institution

Individuals 153187298 91.01 0 153187298 60.07

Body Corporates 11509042 6.84 86670000 98179042 38.50

Any other 3633660 2.15 0 3633660 1.43
(including HUF ,Trusts, NRI,
etc)

Total Public shareholding 168330000 100 86670000 255000000 100

(e) Non-Promoter-Non-Public

Shares Held by Employee 0 0.00 0
Trust

Total (A+B+C) 168330000 100 86670000 255000000 100

# Post shareholding structure may change depending upon any other corporate action in between.

IV. Proposed time limit within which the allotment shall be completed:

In terms of Regulation 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, preferent ia l allotment of warrants will be comp.~te.a::witbin a

period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of special resolution at Item No.l. ~~~~D~)
~/ Co

t < 3! _

SUNCARE TRADERS LIMITED
CIN:L51909GJ1997PLC031561

Regd. Office: 7, Shree Shakti Estate, Sarkhej- Sanand Cross Road, Behind Milan Complex, Sarkhej, Ahmedabad, Gujarat, 382210

Tel No: +079-29096047